
San Diego Region SCCA Championship Solo II
04/19/03

Presented by San Diego Asebring Drivers

Place Class No. Car Club 1st Run P 2nd Run P 3rd Run P Best Points dB

1T SS 142 RX-7 DCCSD 81.407 1 74.282 75.500 1 74.282 100.00
2T SS 146 Z06 SCAT 79.349 1 77.996 1 75.405 75.405 98.51
3 SS 426 Corvette SDAD 99.724 2 77.933 75.609 75.609 98.24
4 SS 322 RX-7 79.303 77.379 DNS 77.379
5 SS 22 Corvette Z06 TART 81.024 1 77.409 79.072 1 77.409 95.96
6 SS 73 Corvette DCCSD 78.617 DNF 79.360 78.617 94.49
7 SS 717 Z06 81.934 80.032 82.849 2 80.032
8 SS 350 Camaro SS 89.362 DNF 85.746 85.746

1T AS 92 Corvette DCCSD 77.604 1 84.909 5 74.761 74.761 100.00
2 AS 2 Corvette DCCSD 78.023 76.934 75.532 75.532 98.98
3 AS 64 Corvette GS TART 81.191 83.321 2 79.204 79.204 94.39
4 AS 330 Corvette SDAD 86.908 83.373 1 79.903 79.903 93.56
5 AS 536 Cobra DNF 87.269 DNS 87.269
6 AS 290 WRX DNW DNW DNW

1 ASL 539 Cobra 99.930 102.115 92.566 92.566

1T BS 110 BMW Z3 DCCSD 80.480 79.852 80.643 79.852 100.00
2 BS TVR 280i DCCSD 82.655 DNF 83.729 82.655 96.61
3 BS 985 M3 94.730 1 83.523 1 83.225 1 83.225

1T CS 234 MR2 DCCSD 76.319 77.211 1 75.619 75.619 100.00
2T CS 432 Toyota Spyder DCCSD 84.776 3 79.267 80.205 1 79.267 95.40
3 CS 212 Miata SCAT 94.604 81.343 80.118 80.118 94.38
4 CS 583 Miata SDAD 82.576 81.180 83.532 1 81.180 93.15
5 CS 97 Miata DCCSD 86.426 81.729 81.821 81.729 92.52
6 CS 119 Miata 85.687 85.857 83.195 83.195
7 CS 271 Miata 88.551 2 87.679 1 84.185 84.185
8 CS 409 Miata SCNAX 86.169 84.972 85.058 84.972 88.99
9 CS 70 Miata DCCSD 87.240 85.755 1 87.104 2 85.755 88.18
10 CS 352 Miata SCAT 96.015 91.758 91.342 91.342 82.79

1T DS 902 WRX TART 84.151 81.031 79.208 79.208 100.00
2T DS 101 WRX SDAD 81.919 80.516 81.372 1 80.516 98.38
3 DS 308 WRX DCCSD 82.147 81.441 81.089 81.089 97.68
4 DS 528 WRX DCCSD 81.666 82.696 1 82.876 1 81.666 96.99
5 DS 822 Integra R DCCSD 99.781 5 83.042 82.326 82.326 96.21
6 DS 341 WRX 84.065 85.372 1 85.453 1 84.065
7 DS 150 WRX 88.913 87.659 86.015 86.015
8 DS 897 WRX 86.752 88.126 2 DNF 86.752
9 DS 949 WRX DNF DNF DNF

1T ES 91 Miata DCCSD 79.956 78.873 77.947 77.947 100.00
2T ES 307 Miata DCCSD 80.870 79.034 78.319 78.319 99.53
3 ES 79 Miata DCCSD 79.984 79.606 79.610 79.606 97.92
4 ES 688 Miata DCCSD 80.902 79.715 79.773 79.715 97.78
5 ES 190 Miata DCCSD 91.304 2 80.554 1 79.846 79.846 97.62
6 ES 11 Miata SCAT 82.772 82.564 81.935 81.935 95.13
7 ES 124 Miata DNF 85.800 85.046 1 85.046
8 ES 244 Miata DNF 92.522 93.113 92.522
9 ES 118 MR2 100.167 DNF 93.963 93.963
10 ES 144 Miata 108.861 107.449 104.743 104.743

1T FS 28 Z28 SCNAX 83.828 81.531 80.666 80.666 100.00
2 FS 199 Mustang DCCSD 92.690 90.966 88.665 88.665 90.98
3 FS 205 Malibu 101.220 101.256 99.671 99.671

1T GS 31 Sentra DCCSD 80.101 80.243 80.525 80.101 100.00
2T GS 66 CRX Si SDAD 83.135 1 86.487 3 80.151 80.151 99.94
3 GS 106 CRX Si TART 96.316 3 81.871 81.003 81.003 98.89
4 GS 83 Integra SCAT 81.437 DNF 81.548 81.437 98.36
5 GS 391 Sentra DCCSD 81.851 82.390 84.232 1 81.851 97.86
6 GS 193 Integra 88.473 87.184 1 84.847 84.847
7 GS 863 Passat SCAT 90.953 87.837 88.193 87.837 91.19

1 HS 176 Sentra SE DCCSD 82.135 82.248 81.416 81.416 100.00

1 HSL 727 Mini Cooper DNF 103.707 107.107 3 103.707
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1 IS1 56 Corvette TART 79.520 79.876 1 80.134 1 79.520 100.00

1T IS2 74 Miata SDAD 76.759 75.824 75.697 75.697 100.00
2T IS2 820 Miata SCAT 78.823 77.430 76.894 76.894 98.44
3T IS2 294 Miata SCAT 78.553 88.736 77.357 77.357 97.85
4 IS2 435 Miata SCAT 89.667 5 79.583 1 77.390 77.390 97.81
5 IS2 548 MR2 79.158 78.955 1 80.483 2 78.955
6 IS2 789 BMW M3 82.808 1 80.162 DNF 80.162
7 IS2 114 Miata SDAD 83.649 1 80.377 81.157 80.377 94.18
8 IS2 47 Miata SDAD 81.698 105.180 81.167 1 81.167 93.26
9 IS2 32 Miata SCAT 90.123 4 81.340 DNF 81.340 93.06
10 IS2 52 Miata SDAD 81.622 81.610 DNF 81.610 92.75
11 IS2 232 Miata 90.179 84.638 85.589 84.638
12 IS2 987 325is DNF 85.023 86.613 85.023
13 IS2 406 Miata 86.559 100.486 1 DNF 86.559
14 IS2 413 Miata 87.297 86.713 1 90.756 2 86.713

1T IS3 333 CRX SCAT 84.572 1 79.911 79.030 79.030 100.00
2 IS3 453 CRX 86.764 86.675 1 86.293 86.293
3 IS3 871 Civic EX 94.466 92.321 92.132 92.132

1T ASP 6 Viper DCCSD 75.765 1 73.476 1 74.395 1 73.476 100.00
2 ASP 686 Viper 82.016 2 74.417 79.212 2 74.417
3 ASP 60 Viper SDAD 78.744 1 74.605 76.879 1 74.605 98.49
4 ASP 286 Viper 76.551 84.137 2 77.188 76.551
5 ASP 191 Corvette DNW DNW DNW

1 BSP 217 Corvette TART 74.859 75.217 74.815 74.815 100.00
2 BSP 157 Corvette TART 80.571 1 88.842 2 83.405 80.571 92.86

1T CSP 357 RX-7 76.571 75.772 77.590 1 75.772
2 CSP 983 Miata 78.217 75.921 76.590 1 75.921
3 CSP 311 Civic 79.907 78.865 81.685 2 78.865
4 CSP 444 CRX SCAT 82.595 78.999 80.922 1 78.999 95.92
5 CSP 344 Miata 118.787 107.173 99.336 99.336

1T ESP 428 Mustang SCNAX 78.942 DNF 79.819 78.942 100.00
2 ESP 925 WRS 83.434 82.412 82.276 82.276
3 ESP 665 WRX SCNAX 89.123 1 84.161 83.176 83.176 94.91

1T ESPL 109 Z28 DCCSD 85.258 80.085 79.026 79.026 100.00

1T FSP 122 Spitfire SDAD 76.625 76.051 75.922 75.922 100.00
2 FSP 223 Spitfire SDAD 80.487 78.102 79.133 78.102 97.21
3 FSP 739 GTI SCNAX 84.460 DNF 82.423 82.423 92.11
4 FSP 247 Focus 87.254 85.073 84.760 84.760

1T SM 78 BMW M3 TART 73.749 82.525 1 72.616 72.616 100.00
2T SM 166 WRX DCCSD 76.342 1 73.736 73.186 73.186 99.22
3T SM 788 Corolla 85.075 5 78.586 2 73.951 73.951
4T SM 257 M3 TART 79.837 2 74.619 DNF 74.619 97.32
5T SM 293 WRX DCCSD 75.961 1 74.985 76.120 74.985 96.84
6 SM 26 BMW M3 DCCSD 76.071 79.976 2 77.471 1 76.071 95.46
7 SM 126 BMW M3 DCCSD 76.469 77.011 76.128 76.128 95.39
8 SM 447 WRX 80.575 1 77.441 76.438 76.438
9 SM 887 Corolla DNF 79.213 1 77.017 77.017
10 SM 30 Scirocco SDAD DNF 80.680 78.672 78.672 92.30
11 SM 158 Scirocco 83.762 82.861 81.963 81.963
12 SM 168 WRX 84.095 82.982 82.102 82.102
13 SM 140 Mustang SCAT 85.707 82.760 82.695 82.695 87.81
14 SM 995 Audi A4 90.543 4 85.264 1 83.162 1 83.162
15 SM 839 Audi A4 TART 85.047 1 84.037 1 87.291 3 84.037 86.41
16 SM 669 Escort 87.429 1 DNF 84.433 84.433
17 SM 566 Audi A4 99.454 85.707 DNS 85.707
18 SM 864 Audi A4 86.551 DNF 87.891 1 86.551
19 SM 791 GTI 87.611 DNF 86.939 86.939
20 SM 143 Protégé 93.268 89.564 88.635 88.635
21 SM 127 Alpha GTB DNF 93.639 DNF 93.639
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1T STS 132 SER SCNAX 83.482 3 87.323 5 77.457 77.457 100.00
2T STS 531 GTI VR6 DCCSD 78.842 78.523 77.985 77.985 99.32
3T STS 823 SE-R SCNAX 79.131 DNF 78.631 78.631 98.51
4T STS 838 Civic SCNAX 79.967 83.386 2 81.186 1 79.967 96.86
5T STS 270 Integra SCNAX 82.958 93.117 1 80.254 80.254 96.51
6 STS 35 Civic DCCSD 83.327 1 80.268 80.521 80.268 96.50
7 STS 555 Celica SCAT 80.430 89.685 5 84.943 2 80.430 96.30
8 STS 554 Impreza DCCSD 95.603 80.680 80.735 80.680 96.01
9 STS 173 Integra SCNAX 83.411 80.849 81.611 80.849 95.80
10 STS 701 Integra SCNAX 82.014 82.774 85.195 2 82.014 94.44
11 STS 251 GTi DCCSD 83.265 82.364 85.909 1 82.364 94.04
12 STS 156 Civic SI SCNAX 83.456 DNF 82.395 82.395 94.01
13 STS 549 Civic 83.687 88.934 82.446 82.446
14 STS 21 Jetta DCCSD 90.634 3 83.763 82.464 82.464 93.93
15 STS 927 Prism SCAT 83.942 95.189 1 82.740 82.740 93.61
16 STS 761 Saturn SC2 SCAT 85.128 83.304 84.036 83.304 92.98
17 STS 934 Protégé 84.250 83.448 86.639 2 83.448
18 STS 572 Integra SCNAX 83.692 86.657 2 84.341 83.692 92.55
19 STS 242 GTi 87.270 83.849 84.200 83.849
20 STS 9 Focus SCAT 86.469 85.128 84.056 84.056 92.15
21 STS 295 Passat  86.079 85.724 84.772 84.772
22 STS 332 Celica SCAT 87.473 86.698 86.306 86.306 89.75
23 STS 809 Escort 90.082 88.361 86.604 86.604
24 STS 613 ZX2 93.126 86.837 92.896 3 86.837
25 STS 654 Escort GT 95.281 91.461 90.695 90.695
26 STS 831 Cavalier DNW DNW DNW

1T STSL 328 Sentra SER SCNAX 82.864 82.317 80.568 80.568 100.00

1T SU 907 Ferrari 360 TART 74.665 74.105 74.487 74.105 100.00
2T SU 200 Miata 80.818 2 75.325 75.251 75.251
3T SU 412 Miata SCAT 87.096 76.447 76.506 76.447 96.94
4T SU 160 914 SDAD 79.413 77.293 76.562 76.562 96.79
5 SU 1010 Rabbit DNF 79.379 1 76.574 76.574
6 SU 177 Caterham S7 SDAD 79.331 77.338 76.892 76.892 96.38
7 SU 955 NSX DCCSD 80.326 77.097 77.854 77.097 96.12
8 SU 375 CRX 78.833 81.446 1 78.449 78.449
9 SU 54 Rabbit SDAD 81.268 1 79.052 79.983 1 79.052 93.74
10 SU 971 Miata 83.645 86.243 2 80.398 80.398
11 SU 504 Datsun 510 DCCSD 83.154 81.252 81.547 81.252 91.20
12 SU 104 Camaro 86.015 84.326 84.003 84.003
13 SU 65 GTi DCCSD 84.585 88.281 2 85.367 84.585 87.61
14 SU 112 Miata 87.065 DNF 85.585 85.585
15 SU 324 VW Bug SCAT 93.346 96.603 2 87.451 87.451 84.74
16 SU 368 Escort LX SCAT 90.964 1 90.834 88.513 88.513 83.72
17 SU 161 Beetle 102.469 100.074 1 96.808 1 96.808

Best 1 Best 2 Best 3 PAX Time
P1
1T CP 174 Mustang SDAD 74.005 1 74.166 1 72.257 61.635 100.00
2T AP 167 Lotus Elan SDAD 73.222 1 DNF DNS 63.776 96.64
3 AP 67 Lotus Elan SDAD 74.295 1 73.502 1 DNS 64.020 96.27
4 BP 89 RX7 Turbo TART DSQ 76.727 80.293 2 66.369 92.87 94.4
5 FP 201 RX-7 TART 78.515 DNF 78.266 67.387 91.46
6 CP 714 Mustang SDAD 89.766 1 82.691 82.810 1 70.535 87.38
7 FP 179 BMW 320i 103.549 1 91.114 DNF 78.449

P1L
TTDW APL 567 Lotus Elan DCCSD DNF 76.764 76.360 66.510 100.00

P2
1 DP 80 Midget SDAD 75.072 75.350 76.399 1 63.436 100.00
2 DP 180 Midget SDAD 87.557 85.967 83.627 70.665 89.77

M1
1T BM 29 Aardvark SDAD 74.798 68.546 DNF 64.845 100.00
2 CM 84 Lola T342 SDAD 72.393 71.024 71.920 1 65.058 99.67
3 CM 36 Royale FF SDAD 79.009 74.714 73.070 66.932 96.88
4 CM 901 Lola S2000 SDAD 79.108 77.903 73.254 67.101 96.64
5 BM 131 FV 72.906 71.035 71.761 67.199
6 BM 129 Aardvark SDAD 76.164 72.865 72.694 68.769 94.29
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M2
TTD DM 117 Super 7 SDAD 69.260 70.426 1 68.420 60.962 100.00
2 DM 96 Super 7 SDAD 72.335 DNF 70.465 62.784 97.10
3 FM 14 Solo V SDAD 74.669 72.173 72.815 64.523 94.48
4 DM 77 Caterham S7 SDAD 74.636 1 74.702 1 DNF 66.501 91.67
5 FM 184 Solo V SDAD 77.306 76.195 77.582 1 68.118 89.49
6 EM 163 240Z 98.982 91.078 88.588 79.641

PAX CLASS
Place Class No. Car Club Best 1 Best 2 Best 3 PAX Time Points dB

1T ASP 17 Corvette DCCSD 71.626 75.580 2 71.650 60.596 100.00
2T CS 13 Spyder SCNAX 75.527 74.463 84.037 5 60.613 99.97
3T SS 37 Corvette DCCSD 76.547 1 73.814 72.675 60.829 99.62
4T CS 183 MR2 DCCSD 74.863 76.737 75.681 60.938 99.44
5 DSP 19 X19 SDAD DNF 75.944 74.527 60.963 99.40
6 FSP 103 Spitfire SDAD 77.650 77.153 75.243 61.323 98.81
7 CSP 291 Miata DCCSD 73.743 76.213 1 73.455 61.629 98.32
8 CS 721 Miata DCCSD 77.103 80.022 2 75.722 61.638 98.31
9 STX 45 325 is DCCSD 80.412 1 81.296 1 78.407 62.569 96.85
10 ESP 100 Z28 DCCSD 76.205 78.675 2 76.781 1 62.945 96.27
11 CSP 58 Miata SCAT 85.553 6 75.182 1 DNF 63.078 96.07
12 CS 227 Miata DCCSD DNF 79.139 1 77.851 1 63.371 95.62
13 SM2 95 NSX DCCSD 80.400 2 76.132 75.421 64.183 94.41
14 CS 141 MR2 Spyder DCCSD 81.896 1 80.160 78.943 64.260 94.30
15 SM2 249 Porsche 930 DCCSD 75.649 1 DNF 77.439 1 64.377 94.13
16 ES 840 MR2 87.890 2 83.279 81.438 65.476
17 BS 690 S2000 DNF 79.391 81.268 1 65.498

NOVICE CLASS
                                                                         

Place Class No. Car Club Best 1 Best 2 Best 3 PAX Time Points dB

1 SMN 911 M3 80.456 79.623 76.950 65.484
2 STSN 796 Protégé SCNAX 87.676 86.039 84.804 66.486 98.49
3 GSN 182 Sentra SER 93.471 2 92.329 3 85.133 66.574
4 GSN 275 Focus 88.632 88.547 1 85.149 66.587
5 BSN 565 350Z DCCSD 83.285 81.830 80.930 66.767 98.08
6 GSN 215 Eclipse DNF 90.872 87.750 68.621
7 SSN 272 Corvette 87.791 1 83.272 1 84.445 2 69.699
8 IS3N 221 Civic SCAT 87.778 97.218 3 86.471 1 69.739 93.90
9 FSPN 581 Corolla GTS 91.265 2 88.460 86.284 70.321
10 SMN 988 Matrix 87.428 2 88.722 3 82.841 1 70.498
11 GSN 145 Impreza 95.137 91.933 90.372 1 70.671
12 DSN 220 G35 88.901 92.651 2 89.466 70.676
13 FSN 667 Formula 100.297 1 DNF 88.526 71.352
14 CSN 440 Miata 88.164 89.526 DNF 71.765
15 DSPLN 3 Celica SCNAX DNF 89.096 88.402 72.313 90.56
16 BSN 728 S2000 90.493 91.309 2 87.817 1 72.449
17 SSN 945 Z06 91.157 91.093 86.777 72.632
18 HSN 138 S10 104.296 4 98.620 93.358 72.633
19 IS2N 165 MR2 95.947 DNF 87.970 72.707
20 SSN 321 Viper 96.113 1 89.609 87.081 72.887
21 DSPN 310 WRX 91.747 91.119 1 89.403 73.132
22 ASN 213 Corvette 97.009 92.835 89.256 73.904
23 GSN 123 Focus 98.959 95.152 95.209 74.409
24 SUN 148 Camaro 89.570 87.530 87.443 74.414
25 SUN 481 Camaro 88.944 91.741 3 87.613 74.559
26 ESN 250 Fiero 99.964 95.001 94.093 75.651
27 FSN 153 Mustang DNF 97.225 94.026 75.785
28 GSN 128 CRX Si 110.822 98.430 97.210 76.018
29 HSN 147 Spitfire 100.588 DNF 98.096 76.319
30 SUN 245 Focus 100.263 90.884 DNS 77.342
31 IS2LN 431 Miata 97.812 94.768 94.529 78.128
32 DSPN 660 Corado 103.731 2 DNF 95.800 78.364
33 ESPN 417 WRX DNF 99.984 96.010 79.304
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X RUNS
1 X 6 Viper DCCSD 73.754 1 73.215 1 71.324 71.324
2 X 788 Corolla 73.031 72.858 73.658 72.858
3 X 100 Z28 DCCSD 74.717 74.837 DNF 74.717
4 X 686 Viper 79.527 2 84.126 4 75.430 75.430
5 X 166 WRX DCCSD 76.573 2 DNF DNS 76.573
6 X 103 Spitfire SDAD 76.628 78.944 1 78.391 1 76.628
7 X 887 Corolla 77.847 1 76.987 1 80.559 3 76.987
8 X 820 Miata SCAT 77.300 77.189 79.532 1 77.189
9 X 56 Corvette TART 77.695 81.385 2 78.493 1 77.695
10 X 531 GTI VR6 DCCSD 78.813 78.310 78.221 78.221
11 X 311 Civic DNF 80.812 78.978 78.978
12 X 101 WRX SDAD 83.297 2 84.072 1 79.122 79.122
13 X 35 Civic DCCSD 79.937 84.068 2 79.447 79.447
14 X 987 325is 82.237 1 79.781 81.115 1 79.781
15 X 428 Mustang SCNAX 79.797 91.211 5 86.254 3 79.797
16 X 701 Integra SCNAX 80.474 82.060 1 79.877 79.877
17 X 132 SER SCNAX 81.801 1 80.345 80.110 80.110
18 X 822 Integra R DCCSD 81.349 82.469 80.678 80.678
19 X 13 Celica SCNAX 83.971 1 80.909 81.046 80.909
20 X 543 MR2 94.992 3 92.426 4 81.594 81.594
21 X 52 Miata SDAD 84.611 1 81.648 81.705 81.648
22 X 247 Focus 83.407 82.552 82.893 82.552
23 X 789 BMW M3 84.017 83.150 100.120 3 83.150
24 X 549 Civic 83.207 1 83.372 DNF 83.207
25 X 70 Miata DCCSD 89.453 3 DNF 84.870 1 84.870
26 X 350 Camaro SS 85.165 DNS DNS 85.165
27 X 114 Audi A4 SDAD 89.810 87.238 86.389 86.389
28 X 521 Miata SCAT 87.773 1 97.680 1 94.587 1 87.773
29 X 220 G35 92.204 1 90.273 89.676 89.676
30 X 66 FV SDAD DNF DNF 91.483 5 91.483
31 X 205 Malibu 97.588 96.810 99.238 96.810

‚ You must be a member of the San Diego Region Solo II Committee clubs (DCCSD, SCAT, SCNAX
SDAD & TART) to earn Championship Points (Sec. 4.1.2).

‚ SCCA Solo II Championship events are a work/run event.  Not working results in disqualification
(Sec. 3.6.1). The following drivers were disqualified for not working a run group:

191 Corvette
290 WRX
831 Cavalier
688 Miata

Participation: Note: Upcoming Events:
No Club 99 T=Trophy will be awarded 25-May West Lot
DCCSD 48 TTD=Top Time of the Day 13-Jul West Lot
SCAT 23 TTDW=Top Time of the Day Woman
SCNAX 17 DNF=Did Not Finish
SDAD 34 DNS=Did Not Start
TART 13 DNW=Did Not Work
Total Entries 234 DSQ=Disqualified
X Runs 31

Any questions about or corrections of the results, please contact Carol Schwartz at
(858) 541-0935

Web Site -- sdr-solo2.com
SDR Solo2 Information Hotline -- (619) 441-1333 or (800) 360-4454
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TOP 40

1 DM 117 Super 7 SDAD 69.260 70.426 1 68.420 68.420
2 BM 29 Aardvark SDAD 74.798 68.546 DNF 68.546
3 DM 96 Super 7 SDAD 72.335 DNF 70.465 70.465
4 CM 84 Lola T342 SDAD 72.393 71.024 71.920 1 71.024
5 BM 131 FV 72.906 71.035 71.761 71.035
6 ASP 17 Corvette DCCSD 71.626 75.580 2 71.650 71.626
7 FM 14 Solo V SDAD 74.669 72.173 72.815 72.173
8 CP 174 Mustang SDAD 74.005 1 74.166 1 72.257 72.257
9 SM 78 BMW M3 TART 73.749 82.525 1 72.616 72.616
10 SS 37 Corvette DCCSD 76.547 1 73.814 72.675 72.675
11 BM 129 Aardvark SDAD 76.164 72.865 72.694 72.694
12 CM 36 Royale FF SDAD 79.009 74.714 73.070 73.070
13 SM 166 WRX DCCSD 76.342 1 73.736 73.186 73.186
14 AP 167 Lotus Elan SDAD 73.222 1 DNF DNS 73.222
15 CM 901 Lola S2000 SDAD 79.108 77.903 73.254 73.254
16 CSP 291 Miata DCCSD 73.743 76.213 1 73.455 73.455
17 ASP 6 Viper DCCSD 75.765 1 73.476 1 74.395 1 73.476
18 AP 67 Lotus Elan SDAD 74.295 1 73.502 1 DNS 73.502
19 SM 788 Corolla 85.075 5 78.586 2 73.951 73.951
20 SU 907 Ferrari 360 TART 74.665 74.105 74.487 74.105
21 SS 142 RX-7 DCCSD 81.407 1 74.282 75.500 1 74.282
22 ASP 686 Viper 82.016 2 74.417 79.212 2 74.417
23 CS 13 Spyder SCNAX 75.527 74.463 84.037 5 74.463
24 DSP 19 X19 SDAD DNF 75.944 74.527 74.527
25 ASP 60 Viper SDAD 78.744 1 74.605 76.879 1 74.605
26 SM 257 M3 TART 79.837 2 74.619 DNF 74.619
27 DM 77 Caterham S7 SDAD 74.636 1 74.702 1 DNF 74.636
28 AS 92 Corvette DCCSD 77.604 1 84.909 5 74.761 74.761
29 BSP 217 Corvette TART 74.859 75.217 74.815 74.815
30 CS 183 MR2 DCCSD 74.863 76.737 75.681 74.863
31 SM 293 WRX DCCSD 75.961 1 74.985 76.120 74.985
32 DP 80 Midget SDAD 75.072 75.350 76.399 1 75.072
33 CSP 58 Miata SCAT 85.553 6 75.182 1 DNF 75.182
34 FSP 103 Spitfire SDAD 77.650 77.153 75.243 75.243
35 SU 200 Miata 80.818 2 75.325 75.251 75.251
36 SS 146 Z06 SCAT 79.349 1 77.996 1 75.405 75.405
37 SM2 95 NSX DCCSD 80.400 2 76.132 75.421 75.421
38 AS 2 Corvette DCCSD 78.023 76.934 75.532 75.532
39 SS 426 Corvette SDAD 99.724 2 77.933 75.609 75.609
40 CS 234 MR2 DCCSD 76.319 77.211 1 75.619 75.619
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